Neilson Research Corporatior
@ o N E“-'SON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

. TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com
December 29, 2020

John Harding
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524
TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX: (541) 830-6375

RE: Table Rock Central Order No.: 20120799

Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 25 sample(s) on 12/15/2020 for the analyses presented in

the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation
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Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 NEILSON Neilson Research Corporatior Case Narratlve

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20120799

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 12/29/2020

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Table Rock Central

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or
qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-01 Client Sample ID:  C-22-S
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:53:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-22-S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.81 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-02 Client Sample ID:  C-22-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:53:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-22-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.760 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-03 Client Sample ID:  C-23-S
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:56:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-23-S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 251 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-04 Client Sample ID:  C-23-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:56:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-23-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.489 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-05 Client Sample ID:  C-23-WB
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:58:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-23-WB
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.367 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-06 Client Sample ID:  C-23-DF-1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:58:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-23-DF-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.297 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-07 Client Sample ID:  C-23-DF-2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:59:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-23-DF-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.288 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-08 Client Sample ID:  C-BBR-1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:03:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-BBR-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.22 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-09 Client Sample ID: C-BBR-2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:04:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-BBR-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.77 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-10 Client Sample ID:  C-BBR-3
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:04:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-BBR-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.58 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-11 Client Sample ID:  C-BBR-4
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:06:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-BBR-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.14 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-12 Client Sample ID:  C-GRR-1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:08:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-GRR-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.44 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-13 Client Sample ID:  C-GRR-2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:09:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-GRR-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.15 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-14 Client Sample ID:  C-GRR-3
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:11:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-GRR-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.04 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-15 Client Sample ID: C-GRR-4
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:12:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-GRR-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.71 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-16 Client Sample ID:  C-25-S
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:15:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-25-S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.19 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-17 Client Sample ID:  C-25-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:16:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-25-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.928 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-18 Client Sample ID:  C-26-8
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:18:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-26-8
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.10 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-19 Client Sample ID:  C-26-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:19:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-26-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.614 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-20 Client Sample ID:  C-27-S
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:20:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-27-S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.54 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-21 Client Sample ID:  C-27-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:20:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-27-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.388 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120799
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-22 Client Sample ID:  C-28-S
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:21:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-28-S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.18 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-23 Client Sample ID:  C-28-F
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:22:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-28-F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.414 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120799-24 Client Sample ID: RR-1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:25:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RR-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.60 0.103 pg/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120799

Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported:  12/29/2020

Analytical Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120799
Received Date: 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 1:58:49 PM

Lab ID: 20120799-25 Client Sample ID:  RR-2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:26:00 AM Collected By: Dale Newton
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RR-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.63 0.103 pa/L 1 12/18/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120799
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Table Rock Central TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10123 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID:  PBW Batch ID: 10123 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SegNo: 259046

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10123 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10123 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259047

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.8 0.104 100 0 99.8 85 115

Sample ID: 20120794-47AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10123 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259049

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 132 0.104 100 35.1 97.3 70 130

Sample ID: 20120794-47TAMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10123 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259050

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 133 0.104 100 351 97.9 70 130 132 0.431 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120799
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Table Rock Central TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10124 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10124 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SegNo: 259260

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10124 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10124 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259261

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.104 100 0 101 85 115

Sample ID: 20120799-04AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

Client ID:  C-23-F Batch ID: 10124 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259263

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.1 0.104 100 0.489 98.6 70 130

Sample ID: 20120799-04AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID: C-23-F Batch ID: 10124 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259264

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.8 0.104 100 0.489 98.3 70 130 99.1 0.234 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120799
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Table Rock Central TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10127 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10127 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SegNo: 259288

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10127 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10127 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259289

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.3 0.104 100 0 98.3 85 115

Sample ID: 20120801-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10127 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259293

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.7 0.104 100 1.81 96.8 70 130

Sample ID: 20120801-01AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/17/2020 RunNo: 17871

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10127 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020 SeqNo: 259294

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.4 0.104 100 1.81 97.5 70 130 98.7 0.695 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St )
Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 5470578, 5) 70 25

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20120799 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Naomi Orr 12/15/2020 1:10:00 PM
Completed By: Krizzle Calip 12/16/2020 8:22:09 AM W QM@@,{&%
’,'E v
Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 12/29/2020 1:54:17 PM

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [] NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [J
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [] NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [J
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [ NA [
HNO3 pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [J No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No []
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: ||
Via: [ ]eMail [ | Phone [ | Fax [ ]InPerson

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:
The sample submitted contained visible sediments (fraction 03 and 16).

Cooler Information

Cooler No | Temp °C | Condition | Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date | Signed By
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@ REsearcH Chain of Custody Record
h hCORPOR_AT_"IO_]\d\A This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately. enve’ “-E?_)
‘Environmental Testing Laboratory 7"\5’&)"0
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: 6& q/p [pofn ¥ Q’f;g&/ O( jf—(} Project Name: Z«:ﬁ/‘; /f/ﬁ”/r (‘ﬂﬂ 11/ ttention: _Y_standard 10-14 Days
Address: 2 d‘? M p /d Project Number: ' i Company Name: _____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
é&'{(zj ]0 Q(_‘DH’? f CD Q. g 77 Q 4 Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email’, G&C]IP p[l-f’ f\/:)'éjn LACopy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: ?30._6 3L Fax: P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): O’P // /’/_p wf'@/\ Authorized __Yes __ No
Collected By (Sign): W""f Analysis Requested
Email Report _;Qes ___No|[MailReport ___Yes ___ No ' ~
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No E
5
::z:l;lz liformation § § N(i:i Eguo::‘z;der K \10—}6101
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* CoII:::::eted Co-ll—ri:::‘teed § Remarks/Field Data Nﬁacbiz‘:':)g:;#
¢-22-8S 5142 [A-15 | H"33A [\ [X O\
Cl2- - 959%3 12-1S [uis3 B\ [ X o2
=2 3= 9s1SY (215~ [ His6A ) [ a3
L=23 F 52497 192-15]Rise ) [X o
(- zswﬁ g5 335 L) —15HI59A] 1 oS
C-23-DF-[¥45 425 [ A-15[H:i58A [ [ X o
C~23 ~PDE-2Z2.°8599¢ 12157 w57 | [X N
C-VAR | 25983 I-15 15034 | ( [% &
CBRR- 2 Q534 2-|ss HA ] [X oA
C3e~-3 95 2 N1 575 sem A T 4 \O
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: %,J %{(ﬁd@‘f— D{![.@ IV ows 7“(,&1 /':\“/ o= | Pl (@] Temp: C\N’\"\ \’j
Received BR o, /o oble s ol oo ol e ol s 12fps /20 4°C+-2°Ci__ Yes M No
Relinquished /) L__;g/(md},}q J@A i H»—. & a{{lﬁg / 2_, (5 / $ /O Received on|lce: ____ Yes ;g_ No
Received By: & i \J Number of Bottles Received: )
Relinquished By: % r\- pH Checked: M\p(
Received By Laboratory: [\k)\ A/\.L)/L T\‘fm(\{\l U\( l?;'\S"Z-g:) \ 5 LO COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___No iNA
Field Blank Included: __ Yes Y No
lReceived Via ___ UPS ___ FedEX ___ Other band
|Payment: g_qnvoice _Cash __ VISA,M/IC ____ Check # Amount
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"<& Corrorarion),)

Chain of Custody Record

e e, " 2

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately. e N
-
Environmental Testing Laboratory i AS ZOLD
245 South Grape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Project Name: I;b/p EC)@" Oﬂ#ﬁ‘ra/ Attention: ) Standard 10-14 Days

Companyfg{ﬁ]&f’yﬂf ?a‘( izt
Address: 70'3 N. Tf

Project Number:

Company Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

cagle Rolpt OR F752Y

Report To:

Address:

3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

Emai: Neckzf, g, ) @ eagle fnTr K19.01% ¢.jCopy To

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Phone: ¥ %0~ &3‘ ¢ Fax:

P.O. #

Other

Collected By (Print): OCF /p How Ton

Authorized Yes No

Collected By (Sign): Q‘&g SR Analysis Requested
Email Report _,&YES_NO Mail Report ___Yes ___No R ‘
FaxReport ___ Yes __ No E
3
2:::;::2 Iiformation § g N(lzach g:ro::;;der #ZO\QJJ‘WCQ]
Sample ID Comp/Grab (Matrix* Coﬁ:::eted Co-l;li:::(taed E Remarks/Field Data N:T_;ﬁ:::)':j;#
CRRR-Y 45273 12-15 | God. A [\ [ \U
Cehf-! 95 347 |2-15 [ 5.09A 1\ [N 2
C-BRA-L Q5221 12- 1571607 £\ [ =
C-CRMA > ;-5%2_7 (L1561 i [V X <
¢~BR._L 45 35¢c [2-1s~ 5 12 A\ [} e
CA5~ S 3530 12-/515 154 [\ [ W
Lt %597 3 [1-155 10 A % 0
C-Il—% 95379 5614 X %
~2¢ = 95 29¢ [2-)575 [T A\ X el
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: i/fa/&/a Cegr b~ Pele Wou Taq |A-| ST 12 Temp: (,k)(\('\b

Received By: L«.\_—/vp‘)ﬂf cé,.‘?

ﬂ(fr !‘é?rd,.-x«—c)

Py < /=2 .14

4°C +/-2°C:| ____ Yes zélN

R LAY

Received on|lce: ____ Yes X No

Relinquished By ,/L,K/(ﬁ,z,/;fjfeﬁé/—v

Received By:

Dok L!cvd,;j)

Number of Bottles Recelvedsgkk.

Relinquished By:

pH Checkedf\} | \2\

m\ i\
Received By Laboratory: (\\ )\ A /\k }\_,

?\:‘(LP)‘(\)\ )\ CW

ASBX \2\D

COC Seals Intact: __ Yes ___No _NA
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Field Blank Included: ___ Yes " No

|Received Via __ UPS ___ FedEX ___ Other K_ Hand

___VISA,MIC ___ Check # Amount

\
IPayment: _X‘ Invoice ___ Cash
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ORPORATION |
Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 lax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

ESEARCH A

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Page _%_ of% %

N no

V2" {S-20¢2

Section D |
Rysh Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: /=, cf/ ¢ P( ,Mr \)([,00[ E)/'s 7 |Project Name: /.,A/p /Z-,/,A" ﬂpﬂﬁ/,/ Altention: {_ Standard 10-14 Days
Address: Q ﬁ‘g /L” p Ic?’ ff-— Project Number: Company Name: __— 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
q[(’ pﬂ: 4 Y ) R. C/7 9 & Report To: Address: ____3Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emaif:vﬁd ‘,“‘,:/’i 'PM;? !@@qumt Iﬁl‘éﬁ l—f.S Copy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: §-3¢a_ Z,vg plA “Fax: P.O. # Other
Collected By (Print): M WPLU’TCD’\ [Aulhorized _ Yes_No
Collected By (Sign): }Qﬂ_g M Analysis Requested
Email Report _;Z\Yes ___No|Mail Report ___Yes ___No \
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No é
% e e 20100
Sample l[)g £33 M Comp/Grab |Matrix* CoIlJI:::'ied C:l-!i;?;fed S | Remarks/Field Data N:‘_iﬁ:‘:ﬁ{;#
C-L7-S onsexde W& | /25~ [S204 [ [ 20
-29-F %530 Y [2-157 [520k |\ [ K 2
(L1285 ¥5247 2-1s |/ 2 ]y ¥ i)
C-2¢—F 951370 )5 15 92 Ay K -2
-1~ 953 03 2-157525 #[ X 201
IR- 2~ B ITL 2-1sBlepn L R 2k
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive ~ Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only :
Relinguished By: /(_UQ/(Z ﬂf,a’wé{n Da /~(J WewT [&Xa0 P [1' o Temp:(}\ VY\ h
Received By: ,.\_,;({/) /46‘/; a JE'AA__ /_’é) g /Z// <« [l 1o 4°C +/-2°C: ___ Yes _—mNo
Relinquished By 1._45]‘-—,4&/{ /)‘Z.fcl e i P%/ZJJ)‘““Q ( M «— | / A Received onllce: ____ Yes _»C No
Received By: T i = B T =R Number of Bottles, Recelved%’\-‘f
Relinquished By: ~ A ) pH Checked: Mw—\; ¢
Received By Laboratory: i’\ \ o AL JA/ ihﬂ’\r\ r)‘rv \’L—;\SQ ) \ %‘t ‘ t\J COC Seals Ilntact. __Yes___No _(\SNA

v

Page 18 of 18 IPaymen! é.]nvome Cash __ VISA, M/C

Field Blank Included: ___Yes _X_No

IRecelved Via

___UPS __ FedEX __ Other ¥X_ Hand

___Check # Amount

o

—



